SOOW Multi Conductor Cable
888.8.CABLCON� cablcon.com  LINKEDIN
Cablcon SOOW cable is a heavy-duty portable power service cord designed with an oil-resistant jacket, oil-resistant
insulation, weather and water resistance. This 90ºC, 600 Volt multi-conductor cable is commonly used in motor
leads, temperature control systems, fire alarms, portable lighting and is suitable for outdoor and industrial use as
well. It features fully annealed Class K stranded bare copper conductors (18 to 2 AWG) with premium-grade, color-
coded EPDM insulation and a durable black Carolprene® jacket rated for -40ºC to +90ºC. This cord offers excellent
flexibility, resistance to oil, moisture, abrasion, ozone, UV, and general weathering.

INS.
THICKNESS
(mm)
NOMINAL
O.D.
(INCHES)
NOMINAL
O.D. (mm)
CURRENT
AMPS†
APPROX.
NET WT.
(LBS/M’)
STD.
CTN.
SO1802OW-0/90C 02763 2 18 16/30 0.03 0.76 0.35 8.89 10 65 250’
SO1803OW-0/90C 02769 3 18 16/30 0.03 0.76 0.365 9.27 10 80 250’
SO1804OW-0/90C 02770 4 18 16/30 0.03 0.76 0.395 10.03 7 94 250’
SO1602OW-0/90C 02722 2 16 26/30 0.03 0.76 0.38 9.65 13 77 250’
SO1603OW-0/90C 02765 3 16 26/30 0.03 0.76 0.4 10.16 13 94 250’
SO1604OW-0/90C 02766 4 16 26/30 0.03 0.76 0.43 10.92 10 114 250’
SO1402OW-0/90C 02723 2 14 41/30 0.045 1.14 0.505 12.83 18 154 250’
SO1403OW-0/90C 02762 3 14 41/30 0.045 1.14 0.53 13.46 18 171 250’
SO1404OW-0/90C 02768 4 14 41/30 0.045 1.14 0.575 14.61 15 209 250’
SO1202OW-0/90C 02724 2 12 65/30 0.045 1.14 0.58 14.73 25 168 250’
SO1203OW-0/90C 02725 3 12 65/30 0.045 1.14 0.61 15.49 25 223 250’
SO1204OW-0/90C 02726 4 12 65/30 0.045 1.14 0.66 16.76 20 276 250’
SO1002OW-0/90C 02767 2 10 104/30 0.045 1.14 0.62 15.75 30 230 250’
SO1003OW-0/90C 02728 3 10 104/30 0.045 1.14 0.68 17.27 30 289 250’
SO1004OW-0/90C 2727 4 10 104/30 0.045 1.14 0.71 18.03 25 351 250’
SO803OW-0/90C 16063 3 8 133/29 0.06 1.52 0.855 21.72 40 450 250’
SO804OW-0/90C 16064 4 8 133/29 0.06 1.52 0.96 24.38 35 580 250’
SO805OW-0/90C 16065 5 8 133/29 0.06 1.52 1.05 26.67 28 700 250’
SO603OW-0/90C 16073 3 6 133/27 0.06 1.52 0.98 24.89 55 637 250’